



Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

Letting ID: 13082901

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
411	13411	6	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$2,430,035.78	\$1,592,613.33	65.54%	-\$837,422.45
	STATE						
Letting Totals		6		\$2,430,035.78	\$1,592,613.33	65.54%	-\$837,422.45



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 109006M	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLL						
0002 151006M	1.000	0.01000	0.01	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003 152004P	1.000	0.01000	0.01	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0004 MMR004M	40.000	1,600.00000	64,000.00	1,600.00000	64,000.00	1,600.00000	64,000.00
MOBILIZATION	U						
0005 MMR006M	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00
EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0006 MMG007M	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	0.01000	0.01	5,000.00000	5,000.00
FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	LS						
0007 MMG005M	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.01	4,500.00000	4,500.00
CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE	LS						
0008 157004M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0009 158003M	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
CAUTION FENCE	LF						
0010 158006M	300.000	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
SILT FENCE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011 158015M	400.000	0.01000	4.00	0.01000	4.00	0.01000	4.00
HAYBALE	U						
0012 158021M	275.000	0.01000	2.75	0.01000	2.75	0.01000	2.75
TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY						
0013 158024M	300.000	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	LF						
0014 158045M	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF						
0015 158060M	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	1.00	120.00000	12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0016 158066M	100.000	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
ABSORBENT BOOM	LF						
0017 158072M	1.000	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
0018 159003M	20.000	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0019 159006M	30.000	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30
DRUM	U						
0020 159009M	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0021 159012M	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF						
0022 159021P	300.000	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF						
0024 MMD006M	5.000	0.01000	0.05	0.01000	0.05	0.01000	0.05
	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY						
0025 MMR060M	30.000	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' DAY						
0026 MMG008M	150.000	400.00000	60,000.00	400.00000	60,000.00	400.00000	60,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' DAY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0027 159141M	80.000	0.01000	0.80	100.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0028 801012M	20,000.000	25.00000	500,000.00	25.00000	500,000.00	25.00000	500,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING	SY						
0029 202006M	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0030 202009P	7,500.000	60.00000	450,000.00	30.00000	225,000.00	65.00000	487,500.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0031 202024M	800.000	100.00000	80,000.00	100.00000	80,000.00	100.00000	80,000.00
DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0032 203040M	1,500.000	0.01000	15.00	35.00000	52,500.00	5.00000	7,500.00
	GEOTEXTILE SY						
0033 302053P	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	40.00000	8,000.00
	COARSE GRADE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 4 CY						
0034 MMD050M	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	40.00000	8,000.00
	SAND BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS CY						
0035 MMD051M	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
	PLANTING SOIL BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS CY						
0036 601248P	400.000	0.01000	4.00	100.00000	40,000.00	150.00000	60,000.00
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0037 601254P	300.000 24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE LF	0.01000	3.00	100.00000	30,000.00	150.00000	45,000.00
0038 601259P	200.000 36" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE LF	0.01000	2.00	100.00000	20,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00
0039 601253P	150.000 48" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE LF	0.01000	1.50	0.01000	1.50	0.01000	1.50
0040 601708P	150.000 60" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE LF	0.01000	1.50	0.01000	1.50	0.01000	1.50



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0041 601146P	80.000	0.01000	0.80	0.01000	0.80	0.01000	0.80
72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						
0042 601150P	80.000	0.01000	0.80	0.01000	0.80	0.01000	0.80
84" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						
0043 601404P	300.000	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	LF						
0044 601664M	37,000.000	2.50000	92,500.00	5.50000	203,500.00	7.00000	259,000.00
VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	LF						
0045 601670M	18,000.000	1.50000	27,000.00	0.50000	9,000.00	0.70000	12,600.00
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0046 601672M	13,000.000 CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER LF	1.00000	13,000.00	0.50000	6,500.00	0.70000	9,100.00
0047 601674M	5,000.000 CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 48" TO 72" DIAMETER LF	0.01000	50.00	3.50000	17,500.00	4.50000	22,500.00
0048 601676M	1,000.000 CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 72" TO 96" DIAMETER LF	0.01000	10.00	10.00000	10,000.00	12.00000	12,000.00
0049 602216M	1,200.000 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE U	10.00000	12,000.00	10.00000	12,000.00	15.00000	18,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0050 MMD047M	60.000	0.01000	0.60	50.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	3,600.00
CLEAN EXISTING TRASH RACK	U						
0051 MMD052M	69.000	2,250.00000	155,250.00	1,700.00000	117,300.00	1,000.00000	69,000.00
CLEANING MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE	U						
0052 602006P	300.000	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
CONCRETE HEADWALL	CY						
0053 602009M	4.000	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
INLET, TYPE A UP TO 5' DEEP	U						
0054 602009M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
INLET, TYPE A MORE THAN 5' DEEP	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0055 602012M	4.000	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
INLET, TYPE B UP TO 5' DEEP	U						
0056 602012M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
INLET, TYPE B MORE THAN 5' DEEP	U						
0057 602018M	4.000	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
INLET, TYPE E UP TO 5' DEEP	U						
0058 602018M	2.000	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
INLET, TYPE E MORE THAN 5' DEEP	U						
0059 602055M	4.000	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
MANHOLES	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0060 MMD029M	15.000	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15
MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, LESS THAN 6' IN DEPTH	U						
0061 MMD030M	15.000	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15
MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, GREATER THAN 6' IN DEPTH	U						
0062 MMD007M	300.000	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00	15.00000	4,500.00
DISCHARGE PUMP UP TO 4" SIZE	MH						
0063 MMD007M	150.000	0.01000	1.50	0.01000	1.50	27.00000	4,050.00
DISCHARGE PUMP 6" SIZE	MH						
0064 MMD048M	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	25.00000	5,000.00
DISCHARGE PIPE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0065 MMD021M	1,500.000	0.01000	15.00	0.01000	15.00	25.00000	37,500.00
	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 6" THICK						
0066 603017P	1,800.000	0.01000	18.00	22.00000	39,600.00	50.00000	90,000.00
	RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")						
0067 603021P	75.000	0.01000	0.75	44.00000	3,300.00	75.00000	5,625.00
	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")						
0068 603024P	200.000	0.01000	2.00	66.00000	13,200.00	100.00000	20,000.00
	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0069 603036P	150.000	0.01000	1.50	90.00000	13,500.00	50.00000	7,500.00
RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")							
	SY						
0070 603042P	100.000	0.01000	1.00	100.00000	10,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00
RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")							
	SY						
0071 604003P	400.000	60.00000	24,000.00	0.01000	4.00	0.01000	4.00
GABION WALL							
	CY						
0072 605212P	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
RESET FENCE							
	LF						
0073 609063M	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS							
	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0074 612024M	10.000	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	U						
0075 802003M	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	U						
0076 802006M	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U						
0077 802009M	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0078 802012M	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER							
0079 802015M	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER							
0080 802018M	50.000	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 36" DIAMETER							
0081 802021M	25.000	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0082 802024M	20.000	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U						
0083 802027M	20.000	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	U						
0084 802030M	20.000	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	U						
0085 802033M	20.000	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0086 802036M	20.000	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	U						
0087 804006P	5,000.000	0.01000	50.00	5.00000	25,000.00	6.00000	30,000.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY						
0088 806006P	2,500.000	5.00000	12,500.00	5.00000	12,500.00	25.00000	62,500.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY						
0089 806018P	2,500.000	0.01000	25.00	5.00000	12,500.00	25.00000	62,500.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID		(1) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0090 806024P	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	5.00000	5,000.00	25.00000	25,000.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE W							
0091 807003M	4,500.000	0.01000	45.00	5.00000	22,500.00	6.00000	27,000.00
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT							
0092 809003M	4,500.000	0.01000	45.00	5.00000	22,500.00	5.00000	22,500.00
STRAW MULCHING							
0093 MMD042M	8.000	0.01000	0.08	170.00000	1,360.00	450.00000	3,600.00
RETROFIT COVER PLATE FOR INLET CURB PIECE							
Section Totals:			\$1,592,613.33		\$1,745,844.60		\$2,309,133.08



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX,
 MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Contract Totals	\$1,592,613.33	\$1,745,844.60	\$2,309,133.08
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$1,592,613.33	\$1,745,844.60	2,309,133.08

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0001 109006M	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00		
FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLL						
0002 151006M	1.000	51,975.00000	51,975.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003 152004P	1.000	9,800.00000	9,800.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0004 MMR004M	40.000	1,600.00000	64,000.00	1,600.00000	64,000.00		
MOBILIZATION	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0005 MMR006M	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00		
EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	U						
0006 MMG007M	(1)	3,195.00000	3,195.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	LS						
0007 MMG005M	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE	LS						
0008 157004M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0009 158003M	200.000	4.00000	800.00	7.00000	1,400.00		
CAUTION FENCE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 158006M	300.000 SILT FENCE LF	4.00000	1,200.00	7.00000	2,100.00		
0011 158015M	400.000 HAYBALE U	9.00000	3,600.00	20.00000	8,000.00		
0012 158021M	275.000 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM CY	22.00000	6,050.00	50.00000	13,750.00		
0013 158024M	300.000 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN LF	5.50000	1,650.00	50.00000	15,000.00		
0014 158045M	200.000 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2 LF	27.00000	5,400.00	30.00000	6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0015 158060M	100.000	17.00000	1,700.00	60.00000	6,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T						
0016 158066M	100.000	13.00000	1,300.00	15.00000	1,500.00		
ABSORBENT BOOM	LF						
0017 158072M	1.000	960.00000	960.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
0018 159003M	20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	95.00000	1,900.00		
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0019 159006M	30.000	70.00000	2,100.00	65.00000	1,950.00		
DRUM	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0020 159009M	200.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	13.00000	2,600.00	30.00000	6,000.00		
0021 159012M	1,000.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	11.00000	11,000.00	14.00000	14,000.00		
0022 159021P	300.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB LF	17.00000	5,100.00	80.00000	24,000.00		
0024 MMD006M	5.000 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	107.00000	535.00	500.00000	2,500.00		
0025 MMR060M	30.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' DAY	11.00000	330.00	200.00000	6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0026	MMG008M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' DAY	150.000	400.00000	60,000.00	400.00000	60,000.00	
0027	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	80.000	80.00000	6,400.00	100.00000	8,000.00	
0028	801012M SELECTIVE CLEARING SY	20,000.000	25.00000	500,000.00	25.00000	500,000.00	
0029	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT CY	50.000	53.00000	2,650.00	300.00000	15,000.00	
0030	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	7,500.000	32.00000	240,000.00	50.00000	375,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0031 202024M	800.000	100.00000	80,000.00	100.00000	80,000.00		
DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T						
0032 203040M	1,500.000	3.00000	4,500.00	5.00000	7,500.00		
GEOTEXTILE	SY						
0033 302053P	200.000	32.00000	6,400.00	45.00000	9,000.00		
COARSE GRADE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 4	CY						
0034 MMD050M	200.000	32.00000	6,400.00	50.00000	10,000.00		
SAND BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0035 MMD051M	200.000 CY PLANTING SOIL BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS	32.00000	6,400.00	50.00000	10,000.00		
0036 601248P	400.000 LF 15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	37.00000	14,800.00	90.00000	36,000.00		
0037 601254P	300.000 LF 24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	73.00000	21,900.00	100.00000	30,000.00		
0038 601259P	200.000 LF 36" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	89.00000	17,800.00	150.00000	30,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0039 601253P	150.000	131.00000	19,650.00	160.00000	24,000.00		
48" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF						
0040 601708P	150.000	175.00000	26,250.00	300.00000	45,000.00		
60" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF						
0041 601146P	80.000	180.00000	14,400.00	500.00000	40,000.00		
72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						
0042 601150P	80.000	580.00000	46,400.00	630.00000	50,400.00		
84" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0043 601404P	300.000 SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN LF	21.00000	6,300.00	30.00000	9,000.00		
0044 601664M	37,000.000 VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE LF	4.50000	166,500.00	15.00000	555,000.00		
0045 601670M	18,000.000 CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER LF	8.00000	144,000.00	4.00000	72,000.00		
0046 601672M	13,000.000 CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER LF	20.00000	260,000.00	4.00000	52,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0047 601674M	5,000.000 CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 48" TO 72" DIAMETER LF	24.00000	120,000.00	12.00000	60,000.00		
0048 601676M	1,000.000 CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 72" TO 96" DIAMETER LF	27.00000	27,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00		
0049 602216M	1,200.000 CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE U	186.00000	223,200.00	400.00000	480,000.00		
0050 MMD047M	60.000 CLEAN EXISTING TRASH RACK U	186.00000	11,160.00	300.00000	18,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0051 MMD052M	69.000 U	1,330.00000	91,770.00	3,000.00000	207,000.00		
	CLEANING MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE						
0052 602006P	300.000 CY	450.00000	135,000.00	1,500.00000	450,000.00		
	CONCRETE HEADWALL						
0053 602009M	4.000 U	1,770.00000	7,080.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00		
	INLET, TYPE A UP TO 5' DEEP						
0054 602009M	2.000 U	1,980.00000	3,960.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
	INLET, TYPE A MORE THAN 5' DEEP						
0055 602012M	4.000 U	2,680.00000	10,720.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00		
	INLET, TYPE B UP TO 5' DEEP						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0056 602012M	2.000	2,950.00000	5,900.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
INLET, TYPE B MORE THAN 5' DEEP	U						
0057 602018M	4.000	2,830.00000	11,320.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00		
INLET, TYPE E UP TO 5' DEEP	U						
0058 602018M	2.000	3,130.00000	6,260.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00		
INLET, TYPE E MORE THAN 5' DEEP	U						
0059 602055M	4.000	2,530.00000	10,120.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00		
MANHOLES	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0060	MMD029M MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, LESS THAN 6' IN DEPTH	15.000 U	945.00000 14,175.00	1,000.00000 15,000.00			
0061	MMD030M MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, GREATER THAN 6' IN DEPTH	15.000 U	1,280.00000 19,200.00	1,200.00000 18,000.00			
0062	MMD007M DISCHARGE PUMP UP TO 4" SIZE	300.000 MH	80.00000 24,000.00	30.00000 9,000.00			
0063	MMD007M DISCHARGE PUMP 6" SIZE	150.000 MH	107.00000 16,050.00	40.00000 6,000.00			
0064	MMD048M DISCHARGE PIPE	200.000 LF	16.00000 3,200.00	10.00000 2,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0065 MMD021M	1,500.000 RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 6" THICK SY	15.00000	22,500.00	30.00000	45,000.00		
0066 603017P	1,800.000 RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6") SY	26.00000	46,800.00	60.00000	108,000.00		
0067 603021P	75.000 RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9") SY	35.00000	2,625.00	90.00000	6,750.00		
0068 603024P	200.000 RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12") SY	45.00000	9,000.00	120.00000	24,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0069 603036P	150.000	31.00000	4,650.00	60.00000	9,000.00		
	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")						
0070 603042P	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	90.00000	9,000.00		
	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")						
0071 604003P	400.000	183.00000	73,200.00	400.00000	160,000.00		
	GABION WALL						
0072 605212P	50.000	22.00000	1,100.00	30.00000	1,500.00		
	RESET FENCE						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0073 609063M	200.000 RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS LF	27.00000	5,400.00	30.00000	6,000.00		
0074 612024M	10.000 RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS U	80.00000	800.00	150.00000	1,500.00		
0075 802003M	50.000 TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER U	266.00000	13,300.00	300.00000	15,000.00		
0076 802006M	50.000 TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER U	346.00000	17,300.00	400.00000	20,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0077 802009M	50.000	480.00000	24,000.00	600.00000	30,000.00		
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	U						
0078 802012M	50.000	586.00000	29,300.00	800.00000	40,000.00		
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	U						
0079 802015M	50.000	692.00000	34,600.00	1,500.00000	75,000.00		
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	U						
0080 802018M	50.000	800.00000	40,000.00	1,700.00000	85,000.00		
TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 36" DIAMETER	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0081 802021M	25.000	320.00000	8,000.00	600.00000	15,000.00		
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	U						
0082 802024M	20.000	480.00000	9,600.00	900.00000	18,000.00		
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U						
0083 802027M	20.000	800.00000	16,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00		
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	U						
0084 802030M	20.000	1,545.00000	30,900.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00		
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0085 802033M	20.000	2,076.00000	41,520.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00		
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	U						
0086 802036M	20.000	2,580.00000	51,600.00	4,000.00000	80,000.00		
TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	U						
0087 804006P	5,000.000	5.40000	27,000.00	8.00000	40,000.00		
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY						
0088 806006P	2,500.000	1.80000	4,500.00	2.00000	5,000.00		
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0089 806018P	2,500.000 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	1.80000	4,500.00	2.00000	5,000.00		
0090 806024P	1,000.000 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE W	1.80000	1,800.00	2.00000	2,000.00		
0091 807003M	4,500.000 TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	5.40000	24,300.00	6.00000	27,000.00		
0092 809003M	4,500.000 STRAW MULCHING	1.00000	4,500.00	1.00000	4,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013

District(s): H4

Call Order: 411

Project(s):

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(5) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0093 MMD042M	8.000	309.00000	2,472.00	800.00000	6,400.00		
RETROFIT COVER PLATE FOR INLET CURB PIECE U							
Section Totals:			\$3,219,527.00		\$4,746,650.00		
Contract Totals			\$3,219,527.00		\$4,746,650.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,219,527.00		\$4,746,650.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	109006M	50,000.00C	1.00000	1.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	FORCE ACCOUNT			DOLL				
0002	151006M	1.000	17,698.78000	0.01000	17,698.78	0.01	0.00%	-17,698.77
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND			DOLL				
0003	152004P	1.000	2,500.00000	0.01000	2,500.00	0.01	0.00%	-2,499.99
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE			DOLL				
0004	MMR004M	40.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00000	64,000.00	64,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	MOBILIZATION			U				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005	MMR006M EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	6.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00000 U	24,000.00	24,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0006	MMG007M FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	(1)	6,500.00000	2,000.00000 LS	6,500.00	2,000.00	30.77%	-4,500.00
0007	MMG005M CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE	(1)	2,000.00000	1,000.00000 LS	2,000.00	1,000.00	50.00%	-1,000.00
0008	157004M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00000 DOLL	20,000.00	20,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0009	158003M CAUTION FENCE	200.000	10.00000	0.01000 LF	2,000.00	2.00	0.10%	-1,998.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0010	158006M SILT FENCE	300.000	1.00000	0.01000 LF	300.00	3.00	1.00%	-297.00
0011	158015M HAYBALE	400.000	1.00000	0.01000 U	400.00	4.00	1.00%	-396.00
0012	158021M TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	275.000	20.00000	0.01000 CY	5,500.00	2.75	0.05%	-5,497.25
0013	158024M TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	300.000	10.00000	0.01000 LF	3,000.00	3.00	0.10%	-2,997.00
0014	158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	200.000	5.00000	0.01000 LF	1,000.00	2.00	0.20%	-998.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0015	158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	100.000	70.00000	50.00000 T	7,000.00	5,000.00	71.43%	-2,000.00
0016	158066M ABSORBENT BOOM	100.000	2.00000	0.01000 LF	200.00	1.00	0.50%	-199.00
0017	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	367.00000	0.01000 U	367.00	0.01	0.00%	-366.99
0018	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000	40.00000	0.01000 U	800.00	0.20	0.03%	-799.80
0019	159006M DRUM	30.000	24.00000	0.01000 U	720.00	0.30	0.04%	-719.70



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0020	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	200.000	10.00000	0.01000 U	2,000.00	2.00	0.10%	-1,998.00
0021	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000.000	10.00000	0.01000 SF	10,000.00	10.00	0.10%	-9,990.00
0022	159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	300.000	65.00000	0.01000 LF	19,500.00	3.00	0.02%	-19,497.00
0024	MMD006M VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000	100.00000	0.01000 DAY	500.00	0.05	0.01%	-499.95
0025	MMR060M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	30.000	50.00000	0.01000 DAY	1,500.00	0.30	0.02%	-1,499.70



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0026	MMG008M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	150.000	400.00000	400.00000 DAY	60,000.00	60,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0027	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80.000	60.00000	0.01000 HOUR	4,800.00	0.80	0.02%	-4,799.20
0028	801012M SELECTIVE CLEARING	20,000.000	25.00000	25.00000 SY	500,000.00	500,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0029	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50.000	60.00000	0.01000 CY	3,000.00	0.50	0.02%	-2,999.50



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0030	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	7,500.000	60.00000	60.00000 CY	450,000.00	450,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0031	202024M DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	800.000	100.00000	100.00000 T	80,000.00	80,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0032	203040M GEOTEXTILE	1,500.000	60.00000	0.01000 SY	90,000.00	15.00	0.02%	-89,985.00
0033	302053P COARSE GRADE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 4	200.000	75.00000	0.01000 CY	15,000.00	2.00	0.01%	-14,998.00
0034	MMD050M SAND BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS	200.000	175.00000	0.01000 CY	35,000.00	2.00	0.01%	-34,998.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0035	MMD051M PLANTING SOIL BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS	200.000	100.00000	0.01000 CY	20,000.00	2.00	0.01%	-19,998.00
0036	601248P 15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	400.000	120.00000	0.01000 LF	48,000.00	4.00	0.01%	-47,996.00
0037	601254P 24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	300.000	120.00000	0.01000 LF	36,000.00	3.00	0.01%	-35,997.00
0038	601259P 36" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	200.000	140.00000	0.01000 LF	28,000.00	2.00	0.01%	-27,998.00
0039	601253P 48" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	150.000	140.00000	0.01000 LF	21,000.00	1.50	0.01%	-20,998.50



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0040	601708P 60" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	150.000	150.00000	0.01000 LF	22,500.00	1.50	0.01%	-22,498.50
0041	601146P 72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	80.000	150.00000	0.01000 LF	12,000.00	0.80	0.01%	-11,999.20
0042	601150P 84" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	80.000	180.00000	0.01000 LF	14,400.00	0.80	0.01%	-14,399.20
0043	601404P SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	300.000	25.00000	0.01000 LF	7,500.00	3.00	0.04%	-7,497.00
0044	601664M VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	37,000.00C	5.00000	2.50000 LF	185,000.00	92,500.00	50.00%	-92,500.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0045	601670M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	18,000.00C	2.00000	1.50000 LF	36,000.00	27,000.00	75.00%	-9,000.00
0046	601672M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	13,000.00C	3.00000	1.00000 LF	39,000.00	13,000.00	33.33%	-26,000.00
0047	601674M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 48" TO 72" DIAMETER	5,000.000	3.50000	0.01000 LF	17,500.00	50.00	0.29%	-17,450.00
0048	601676M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 72" TO 96" DIAMETER	1,000.000	4.00000	0.01000 LF	4,000.00	10.00	0.25%	-3,990.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0049	602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1,200.000	20.00000	10.00000 U	24,000.00	12,000.00	50.00%	-12,000.00
0050	MMD047M CLEAN EXISTING TRASH RACK	60.000	50.00000	0.01000 U	3,000.00	0.60	0.02%	-2,999.40
0051	MMD052M CLEANING MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE	69.000	1,500.00000	2,250.00000 U	103,500.00	155,250.00	150.00%	51,750.00
0052	602006P CONCRETE HEADWALL	300.000	50.00000	0.01000 CY	15,000.00	3.00	0.02%	-14,997.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0053	602009M INLET, TYPE A UP TO 5' DEEP	4.000	800.00000	0.01000 U	3,200.00	0.04	0.00%	-3,199.96
0054	602009M INLET, TYPE A MORE THAN 5' DEEP	2.000	1,000.00000	0.01000 U	2,000.00	0.02	0.00%	-1,999.98
0055	602012M INLET, TYPE B UP TO 5' DEEP	4.000	800.00000	0.01000 U	3,200.00	0.04	0.00%	-3,199.96
0056	602012M INLET, TYPE B MORE THAN 5' DEEP	2.000	1,000.00000	0.01000 U	2,000.00	0.02	0.00%	-1,999.98
0057	602018M INLET, TYPE E UP TO 5' DEEP	4.000	800.00000	0.01000 U	3,200.00	0.04	0.00%	-3,199.96



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0058	602018M INLET, TYPE E MORE THAN 5' DEEP	2.000	1,000.00000	0.01000 U	2,000.00	0.02	0.00%	-1,999.98
0059	602055M MANHOLES	4.000	1,500.00000	0.01000 U	6,000.00	0.04	0.00%	-5,999.96
0060	MMD029M MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, LESS THAN 6' IN DEPTH	15.000	150.00000	0.01000 U	2,250.00	0.15	0.01%	-2,249.85
0061	MMD030M MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, GREATER THAN 6' IN DEPTH	15.000	200.00000	0.01000 U	3,000.00	0.15	0.01%	-2,999.85



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0062	MMD007M DISCHARGE PUMP UP TO 4" SIZE	300.000	40.00000	0.01000 MH	12,000.00	3.00	0.03%	-11,997.00
0063	MMD007M DISCHARGE PUMP 6" SIZE	150.000	60.00000	0.01000 MH	9,000.00	1.50	0.02%	-8,998.50
0064	MMD048M DISCHARGE PIPE	200.000	25.00000	0.01000 LF	5,000.00	2.00	0.04%	-4,998.00
0065	MMD021M RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 6" THICK	1,500.000	30.00000	0.01000 SY	45,000.00	15.00	0.03%	-44,985.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0066	603017P RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	1,800.000	40.00000	0.01000 SY	72,000.00	18.00	0.03%	-71,982.00
0067	603021P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")	75.000	45.00000	0.01000 SY	3,375.00	0.75	0.02%	-3,374.25
0068	603024P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")	200.000	50.00000	0.01000 SY	10,000.00	2.00	0.02%	-9,998.00
0069	603036P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	150.000	50.00000	0.01000 SY	7,500.00	1.50	0.02%	-7,498.50



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON,
 HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX,
 MORRIS, PASSAIC,
 SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION,
 WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE
 10:00am

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION,
 NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0070	603042P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")	100.000	60.00000	0.01000 SY	6,000.00	1.00	0.02%	-5,999.00
0071	604003P GABION WALL	400.000	120.00000	60.00000 CY	48,000.00	24,000.00	50.00%	-24,000.00
0072	605212P RESET FENCE	50.000	5.00000	0.01000 LF	250.00	0.50	0.20%	-249.50
0073	609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	200.000	20.00000	0.01000 LF	4,000.00	2.00	0.05%	-3,998.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0074	612024M RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	10.000	30.00000	0.01000 U	300.00	0.10	0.03%	-299.90
0075	802003M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	50.000	30.00000	0.01000 U	1,500.00	0.50	0.03%	-1,499.50
0076	802006M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	50.000	30.00000	0.01000 U	1,500.00	0.50	0.03%	-1,499.50
0077	802009M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	50.000	30.00000	0.01000 U	1,500.00	0.50	0.03%	-1,499.50



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0078	802012M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	50.000	40.00000	0.01000 U	2,000.00	0.50	0.03%	-1,999.50
0079	802015M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	50.000	40.00000	0.01000 U	2,000.00	0.50	0.03%	-1,999.50
0080	802018M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 36" DIAMETER	50.000	40.00000	0.01000 U	2,000.00	0.50	0.03%	-1,999.50
0081	802021M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	25.000	20.00000	0.01000 U	500.00	0.25	0.05%	-499.75



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0082	802024M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	20.000	30.00000	0.01000 U	600.00	0.20	0.03%	-599.80
0083	802027M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	20.000	40.00000	0.01000 U	800.00	0.20	0.03%	-799.80
0084	802030M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30" DIAMETER	20.000	50.00000	0.01000 U	1,000.00	0.20	0.02%	-999.80
0085	802033M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 30" TO 36" DIAMETER	20.000	50.00000	0.01000 U	1,000.00	0.20	0.02%	-999.80



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0086	802036M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	20.000	50.00000	0.01000 U	1,000.00	0.20	0.02%	-999.80
0087	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	5,000.000	3.00000	0.01000 SY	15,000.00	50.00	0.33%	-14,950.00
0088	806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	2,500.000	2.00000	5.00000 SY	5,000.00	12,500.00	250.00%	7,500.00
0089	806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	2,500.000	4.00000	0.01000 SY	10,000.00	25.00	0.25%	-9,975.00
0090	806024P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE W	1,000.000	2.00000	0.01000 SY	2,000.00	10.00	0.50%	-1,990.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0091	807003M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	4,500.000	2.00000	0.01000 SY	9,000.00	45.00	0.50%	-8,955.00
0092	809003M STRAW MULCHING	4,500.000	1.75000	0.01000 SY	7,875.00	45.00	0.57%	-7,830.00
0093	MMD042M RETROFIT COVER PLATE FOR INLET CURB PIECE	8.000	100.00000	0.01000 U	800.00	0.08	0.01%	-799.92
Section Totals:					\$2,430,035.78	\$1,592,613.33	65.54%	-\$837,422.45



Low Bid Item Analysis

Call Order: 411 **Contract ID:** 13411 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON,
 HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX,
 MORRIS, PASSAIC,
 SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION,
 WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 **District(s):** H4 **Project(s):** STATE
 10:00am

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE **Contract Description:** MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION,
 NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Vendor ID/Name: M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items	\$2,430,035.78	\$1,592,613.33	65.54%	-\$837,422.45
--	-----------------------	-----------------------	---------------	----------------------

Contract Total Plus Time

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 411

Contract ID: 13411

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX,
 HUDSON,
 HUNTERDON,
 MIDDLESEX,
 MORRIS, PASSAIC,
 SOMERSET,
 SUSSEX, UNION,
 WARREN

Letting Date: August 29, 2013 10:00am

District(s): H4

Contract Time: 06/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MAINT STORMWATER FAC RESTORATION, NORTH/CENTRAL - 2013

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,592,613.33	100.00%
2	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$1,745,844.60	109.62%
3	M6435 MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	\$2,309,133.08	144.99%
4	S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC	\$3,219,527.00	202.15%
5	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$4,746,650.00	298.04%
	S3204 THE SHAUGER GROUP INC	Irregular	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,